Aaron Panko

From: Lisa Anderson-Ogilvie

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 9:28 AM

To: Trevor Phillips; Dan Atchison; Peter Fernandez
Cc: Aaron Panko

Subject: RE: The Woods at Fairview

Attachments: SUB21-09 NOF-RFC.pdf

Councilor Phillips,

We will include this communication in the case record. The subdivision application has been deemed complete and
notice went out last week — see attached. It is still being reviewed by City staff, but we are happy to meet and discuss.

Thanks,

- Lisa | 503-540-2381

From: Trevor Phillips <TPhillips@cityofsalem.net>

Sent: Sunday, September 19, 2021 3:36 PM

To: Mark wigg <mark_wigg@hotmail.com>; Dan Atchison <DAtchison@cityofsalem.net>; Peter Fernandez
<PFERNANDEZ@cityofsalem.net>; Lisa Anderson-Ogilvie <LMAnderson@cityofsalem.net>

Subject: Re: The Woods at Fairview

Dan Atchison,

I think that | may have gotten an ex parte communication regarding the Potential development of the Meyers
Family farm.

My family walked to Trader Joes today. As we walked past the Meyer's family farm property, we saw posted
signage that make it look like a development may have gone into the application process at the city, which
could make the email from Mark Wigg an ex parte communication. If possible, could we add Mark's email to
the official record. | haven't really read his email details.

Peter and Lisa,

Is there an application regarding the Meyer's family farm property? If so, I'll probably need to talk with you to
understand the implications of this property that we have discussed previously.

Sincerely, Trevor Phillips
Ward 3, Salem City Councilor
503-569-5410

From: Mark wigg <mark wigg@hotmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, September 19, 2021 12:19 PM

To: Vanessa Nordyke <VNordyke@cityofsalem.net>; Tom Andersen <TAndersen@cityofsalem.net>; Trevor Phillips
<TPhillips@cityofsalem.net>

Subject: Fw: The Woods at Fairview




Creating the Salem we want. Trevor should love this.

From: Mark wigg <mark wigg@hotmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, September 19, 2021 12:15 PM

To: jmumper@toast.net <imumper@toast.net>; helen caswell <helenjcaswell@gmail.com>; Geoffrey James A. . A.
<geoffreyjames@comcast.net>; richard reid <richard@bluffhouse.org>

Subject: Re: The Woods at Fairview

Jerry,

It is wonderful that you held the Fairview development to the approved plan that protects the 14 acres on the
corner of Pringle and Battle Creek roads.

The others in this email are working to protect the Meyer Farm, opposite the Fairview protected area. When
the city protects both we will have a string of parkland from Judson to Leslie and to the industrial area. This
will help wildlife and entice more people to walk.

Mark Wigg

971-600-6607
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From: Jerry Mumper <jmumper@toast.net>
Sent: Sunday, September 19, 2021 11:49 AM

To: mark wigg@hotmail.com <mark_wi hotmail.com>

Subject: The Woods at Fairview

Mark,

Thank you for spending time talking with me yesterday. | appreciate the suggestions that you had on how we might work together. | am
including a couple of maps plus a picture of a couple of residents of the woods. These are two of the three baby great horned owls that
spent a couple of weeks with us this spring learning how to fly.

Thanks again
Jerry Mumper
503-910-5651

P.S. As | am computer illiterate, | am having trouble sending the maps | wanted to send. | will keep trying, but in the meantime the
property is parcel 2 of P.P. 2015-029
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